
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Approve and execute the First Amendment to the Communication Site Lease Agreement between the County of
Santa Barbara and Pacific Bell Wireless, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company also known as Cingular
Wireless (hereinafter "Pac-Bell") to allow the addition of two new equipment cabinets to Pac-Bell's existing
wireless telecommunications site at the SB Transfer Station located at 4438 Calle Real in Santa Barbara.  The
lease is presently in the second 5-year term, which ends on August 31, 2006 and contains four optional renewal
periods of five (5) years each. The amendment increases the annual rent to $18,000 from $4,406.33.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 02-00897, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

